FORM PTO-1618 B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-16-2001



101675392

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

マーフィ

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID#	Effective Date	
	Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other Release of Security Interest	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date	
N. C. Pick Poster	Month Day Year	
Name Credit Suisse First Boston		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership L	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Switzerland		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name DATEK Online Holdings Corp.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 50 Broad Street, 14 th Floor		
Address (line 2)		
Tradition (miles)	NY 10004	
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Portnership If document to be recorded is an assignment	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
Care:	(Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.) FICER USE ONLY	
FOR OTTICER CSE GIVE		
01 FC:481		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for	
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork		
Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.		
DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 202301		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0076

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Repres	entative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party on	ıly.		
Name	Shahan Islam, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Rosenman & Colin LLP			
Address (line 2)	575 Madison Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022-2585			
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.			
Correspondent N	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212)940-8564			
Name	Shahan Islam, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Rosenman & Colin LLP			
Address (line 2)	575 Madison Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022-2585			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1		
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers) Registration Number(s) Registration Number 2292183 2292182 2338564 2353844			
Number of Properties				
Fee Amount	Enter the total number of properties involved. # Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41: \$	400.00		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	7		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number # 50-1290 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Si				
To the best of true copy of	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated han Islam	March 16, 2001		
Name of	Person Signing Signature	Date		

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS

2292183

2292182

2336063

2427782

2338564

2353844

2332993

2345387

TRADEMARK APPLICATION NUMBERS

75/719,778 75/729,264

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0078

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Trademark Interests

THIS FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is granted by CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as agent (in such capacity herein called, "Agent") for various banks under the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of December 8, 1999 (as amended or modified, the "Credit Agreement") in favor of DATEK ONLINE HOLDINGS CORP. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Agent is the holder of security interests in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached and registrations and applications therefore identified in Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 9, 1999 which was recorded on January 27, 2000, at Reel 002020, Frame 0573 and the Security Agreement dated as of December 8, 1999 which was recorded on January 27, 2000, at Reel 002019, Frame 0202 (collectively, the "Security Agreements").

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases the security interests granted in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and reconveys to the extent of its interest therein (without recourse or warranty of any kind) to the Grantor, any and all Trademark Collateral transferred by the Security Agreements.

EXECUTED as of this 12th day of March 2001.

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as

Agent

Director

By:__

Title:_

DAVID W. KRATOVIL

CHI99 3664924-1.027878.0028

RECORDED: 03/21/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0079